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2019 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 

 

PRESIDENT 
Lourdes Garcia Backe  
Building Inspector /  
Code Enforcement Officer  
Village of Hinsdale 
(630) 789-7012 
lbacke@villageofhinsdale.org 
 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Steven Martin, MCP 
Development Services Manager 
Village of Carol Stream 
(630) 871-6236 
smartin@carolstream.org 
 

TREASURER  
Eric Alwin 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-4750 
ealwin@vil.woodridge.il.us  
 

SECRETARY 
Roy Giuntoli 
Building Official 
Village of Willowbrook 
(630) 920-2262 
rgiuntoli@willowbrook.il.us 
 

 

2019 BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 
Dan Buonamici 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Bolingbrook 
(630) 226-8470 
dbuonami@bolingbrook.com 
 

Dale Engebretson, MCP  
Chief Code Official 
City of Warrenville 
(630) 836-3026 
dengebretson@warrenville.il.us 
 

Jay Hoover 
Building and Zoning Manager 
Village of Oswego 
(630) 554-2310 
jhoover@oswegoil.org 
 

Archana Mohanchandra 
Plan Reviewer 
Village of Oak Brook  
(630) 368-5116 
amohanchandra@oak-brook.org 
 

Allen Fennell, MPA 
Building Inspector 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-2493 
afennell@vil.woodridge.il.us 
 

Katie Sperl 
Code Official 
City of Naperville 
(630) 305-5983 
sperlk@naperville.il.us 
 

 
President’s Piece                                              August 2019 
 

Dear SBOC Members and Colleagues: 
 
I hope everyone is having an amazing summer!  Crazy busy but always fun!!   
SBOC is getting ready for our annual Golf Outing and Dinner Social on Friday, 
August 23, 2019.  If you are interested, please contact Dan Buonamici at 630-
226-8469 by August 17, 2019.  This year we will be having a 1:30 shotgun 
start.  Don’t forget to sign up early.  It is on a first come first serve basis. If you 
are planning to attend the dinner and business meeting, please arrive by 3:00 
pm. 
 
Thank you for all that attended our “Healthy Collaboration” presentation by 
DuPage County Health Department.  It was very informative and a packed 
house!  A big thanks to Sandy Weber, Terri Aylward, Mary-Jo Kienzle, Maria 
Cruz and Mike DeSmedt for the exceptional presentation.  We have a lot of 
new and exciting presentations coming up in the fall.  We are always looking 
for new topics and/or field trip suggestions from our members. 
 
Should you have any thoughts for a monthly training session feel free to 
contact any of the Board members. Additionally, SBOC is always looking for 
volunteers so please considerate getting involved! 
 
We are having our next monthly meeting on September 19, 2019.  
 
SEPTEMBER MEMBERSHIP MEETING & TRAINING SEMINAR INFORMATION:  
Date:  Thursday, September 19, 2019 
Time:  12:00 Noon 
Place:  Buca Di Beppo Restaurant 
 90 Yorktown Mall Drive, Lombard, IL 60148, (630) 932-7673 
Topic:  HVAC Mechanical Press Fittings 
Speakers:  Kristen Mitchell with Parker Hannifin – Sporlan Division 
Cost:  $20 payable on CVENT and upon entry (includes mini seminar and lunch) 
RSVP:  RSVP will be included in the September Newsletter  

 
 

Hope to see you on August 23rd at the Golf Outing!  
 
Lourdes Garcia Backe 
SBOC President 
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